



City of Cambridge

157.20

IN CITY COUNCIL

Councillor Walsh

April 30, 1990

WHEREAS: Despite my Order of April 23, 1990 calling attention to the malfunctioning traffic signal (displaying green and red simultaneously) at the intersection of Brookline Street and Putnam Avenue, as of this morning, the malfunction continues. A period of two weeks has elapsed since this problem was noticed; now therefore be it

ORDERED: That the City Manager request the Director of Traffic and Parking to remedy this hazard now; and be it further

ORDERED: That the City Manager report back to this Council on next Monday, May 7, 1990 with confirmation that the signal is functioning properly.

*C. M. J. note: Contract of Traffic
Traffic Engineer in present to apply
contract at the time do a solution to the
operation of traffic lights and any
contractor is allowed to function
inside the contract.*

CU



City of Cambridge

20.

IN CITY COUNCIL

April 30, 1990

COUNCILLOR WALSH

- WHEREAS: Despite my Order of April 23, 1990 calling attention to the malfunctioning traffic signal, displaying green and red simultaneously, at the intersection of Brookline Street and Putnam Avenue, as of this morning, the malfunction continues. A period of two weeks has elapsed since this problem was noticed; now therefore be it
- ORDERED: That the City Manager request the Director of Traffic and Parking to remedy this hazard now; and be it further
- ORDERED: That the City Manager be and hereby is requested to provide this City Council with a copy of the contractual agreement with Tri State Engineering Company; and be further
- ORDERED: That the City Manager be and hereby is requested to direct the Director of Traffic and Parking to instruct the traffic engineers of the Traffic and Parking Department to be in attendance at the City Council meeting of May 7, 1990 and be prepared to discuss their responsibilities relative to the operation of traffic lights throughout this city and to explain why it is Tri State Engineering Company is allowed to function outside its contractual agreement; and be it further
- ORDERED: That the City Manager report back to this City Council on next Monday, May 7, 1990 with confirmation that the signal is functioning properly.

In City Council April 30, 1990.
Adopted by the affirmative vote of nine members.
Attest:- Joseph E. Connarton, City Clerk.

A true copy;

ATTEST:-

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Joseph E. Connarton".

Joseph E. Connarton
City Clerk.

Order # 20 F-206

Councillor Walsh re: malfunctioning traffic
signal at the intersection of Brookline
Street and Putnam Avenue.

In City Council,

April 30, 1990

ORDER ADOPTED